1/282274/2023



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING & NH DEPARTMENT: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR::GUWAHATI – 06 ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

**No.E-378489/1**: In the interest of public service, Sri Hiranya Kumar Dutta, Assistant Executive Engineer (C), PWD North Lakhimpur NH Sub Division is hereby transferred and posted as Assistant Executive Engineer (C), O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (NH Works), Assam against Sri Jyoti Prasad Thakuria, Assistant Executive Engineer (C) to be transferred with immediate effect and until further order. Sri Dutta will additionally hold the charge of Executive Engineer, BRD Roads which is presently held by Sri Jyoti Prasad Thakuria, Assistant Executive held by Sri Jyoti Prasad Thakuria, Assistant Executive Engineer (C).

Sri Hiranya Kumar Dutta will hand over the charge of Assistant Executive Engineer (C), PWD North Lakhimpur NH Sub Division to the senior most Assistant Engineer of the Sub Division or as arranged by the concerned Executive Engineer and he will move first.

<u>No.E-378489/1-A</u>: In the interest of public service, Sri Jyoti Prasad Thakuria, Assistant Executive Engineer (C), O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (NH Works), Assam is hereby transferred and posted as Assistant Executive Engineer (C), PWD Guwahati Medical College Construction Sub Division against Sri Narayan Bezbaruah, Assistant Executive Engineer (C), PWD Guwahati Medical College Construction Sub Division to be transferred with immediate effect and until further order.

**No.E-378489/1-B**: In the interest of public service, Sri Narayan Bezbaruah, Assistant Executive Engineer (C), PWD Guwahati Medical College Construction Sub Division is hereby transferred and posted as Assistant Executive Engineer (C), O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (Building), Assam against existing vacancy and attached with the Special Chief Engineer, PWD (Health & Education), Assam with immediate effect and until further order.

**No.E-378489/1-C**: In the interest of public service, Sri Partha Choudhury, Assistant Engineer (C), PWD Karimganj NH Division is hereby transferred and posted as Assistant Engineer (C), O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (Building), Assam against existing vacancy with immediate effect and until further order.

1/282274/2023

**No.E-378489/1-D**: In the interest of public service, Sri Mrigen Deka, Junior Engineer (C), PWD Capital Construction Division is hereby transferred and posted as Junior Engineer (C), PWD Dhubri District Territorial Building Division against existing vacancy with immediate effect and until further order.

**No.E-378489/1-E**: In the interest of public service, Sri Mridul Kumar Pathak, Junior Engineer (C), O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (Building), Assam is hereby transferred and posted as Junior Engineer (C), O/o the Superintending Engineer, PWD Guwahati Building Circle-II against existing vacancy with immediate effect and until further order.

<u>No.E-378489/1-F</u>: In the interest of public service, Sri Golok Ch. Das, Junior Engineer (C), PWD Guwahati NH Division is hereby transferred and posted as Junior Engineer (C), O/o the Superintending Engineer, PWD Nalbari Building Circle against existing vacancy with immediate effect and until further order.

**No.E-378489/1-G**: In the interest of public service, Sri Ghana Kanta Saikia, Junior Engineer (C), PWD Jorhat District Territorial Building Division is hereby transferred and posted as Junior Engineer (C), PWD Majuli District Territorial Building Division against existing vacancy with immediate effect and until further order.

<u>No.E-378489/1-H</u>: In the interest of public service, Sri Indra Mohan Chutia, Junior Engineer (C), PWD Nagaon NH Division is hereby transferred and posted as Junior Engineer (C), PWD Karimganj NH Division against existing vacancy with immediate effect and until further order.

The incumbents will hand over the charges as arranged by the concerned Chief Engineer/ Executive Engineer and the Officers "Stand relieved" on fifth day from the date of issue of this Notification.

This has the approval of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam & Hon'ble Minister, PWD.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Public Works (B& NH) Department 1/282274/2023

## Memo No. 378489/1-I

Copy to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, PWD, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Minister, PWD, Assam.
- P.S. to the Special Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PW (B&NH) Department for apprisal of Special Commissioner & Special Secretary.
- P.S. to the Special Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PW (Roads) Department for apprisal of Special Commissioner & Special Secretary.
- 5. The Chief Engineer, PWD (Building)/ (NH Works), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-03, for information and necessary action. He is requested to arrange for release of the above mentioned incumbent immediately.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer/ Executive Engineer, PWD......for information and necessary action. He is requested to arrange for release of the above mentioned incumbent immediately.
- 7. Persons Concerned.

By order etc.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Public Works (B& NH) Department, Establishment Branch.